

5753 W. Las Positas Blvd. Pleasanton, CA 94588
Tel: +1 925.474.2200 Fax: +1 925.251.0642

## **Power of Attorney**

Date: 2010/10/06

To whom it may concern:

I, the undersigned, Subhajit Bagchi, hereby authorize the persons listed below to act in behalf of me to sign all related documents for Trapeze's FCC application.

Name : Gary Wong

Job Title : Technical Leader

e-mail: gwong@trapezenetworks.com.

Authorization project:

Brand name and model type of the specified radio equipment: Trapeze Networks / 520 / MP-522 / MP-522E

FCC ID: QZE520

Product name: Enterprise Access Point

Should you have any question regarding this power of attorney, please don't hesitate to contact me.

FCC Grantee contact person information.

Applicant's company name: Trapeze Networks

Applicant's company

: 5753 W. Las Positas Blvd. Pleasanton, CA 94588

address

Signature :

Job Title and Dept. : Subhajit Bagchi/ VP of Engineering and Customer Services

E-Mail : Trapeze\_FCC\_Approval@trapezenetworks.com

Tel. : +1 925-474-2200



5753 W. Las Positas Blvd. Pleasanton, CA 94588

Tel: +1 925.474.2200 Fax: +1 925.251.0642

To Whom It May Concern:

Grantee code: QZE

Trapeze Networks would like to inform FCC that a personnel change has occurred at Trapeze Networks, as the previous point of contact, Mr. James Reeves, is no longer employed at Trapeze Networks. We will continue the FCC filing process with a new Point of contact, "Mr. Subhajit Bagchi" as the new "VP of Engineering and Customer Services" at Trapeze Networks. This new point of contact information has already been updated in the FCC site.

Please feel free to contact us, should you have any questions.

Sincerely yours,

~-----

Subhajit Bagchi

VP of Engineering and Customer Services

Trapeze\_FCC\_Approval@trapezenetworks.com

Date: 10/06/2010